503059267 11/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3105869

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------------------|----------------|
| HAIGUANG WANG | 08/08/2014 |
| SHOUKANG ZHENG | 07/30/2014 |
| JAYA SHANKAR PATHMASUNTHARAM | 07/30/2014 |
| RONGSHAN YU | 07/31/2014 |
| WAI LEONG YEOW | 07/30/2014 |
| SER WAH OH | 07/30/2014 |
| ANH TUAN HOANG | 07/31/2014 |
| CHEE MING JOSEPH TEO | 07/30/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AGENCY FOR SCIENCE, TECHNOLOGY AND RESEARCH |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 1 FUSIONOPOLIS WAY, #20-10 CONNEXIS |
| City: | SINGAPORE |
| State/Country: | SINGAPORE |
| Postal Code: | 138632 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14357412 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (408) 720-8300

Email: CHRIS MARSHALL@BSTZ.COM

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8948P074 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LESTER J. VINCENT |
| SIGNATURE: | /LESTER J. VINCENT/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/12/2014 |
| | PATENT |

503059267 REEL: 034216 FRAME: 0279

Total Attachments: 2

source=8948P074_Assignment#page1.tif

source=8948P074_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034216 FRAME: 0280

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION | Attument Product No. 1 004000074 |
|--|--|
| | Attorney Docket No.; 8948P074 |
| For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficience | |
| undersigned, Haiguang WANG, Shoukang ZHENG, Java Shankar PATI | HMASUNTHARAM, Rongshan YU, Wai Leong |
| YEOW, Ser Wah OH, Anh Tuan HOANG, and Chee Ming Joseph TEO | annyananananananananananananananananana |
| hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Agency for Science. Technology a</u> | and Research |
| a scensy | of SINGAPORE |
| a _agency | etc.) |
| having a principal place of business at 1 Fusionocolis Way. #20-10 Cor | nnexis, SINGAPORE 138632 |
| ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvement non-provisional) for the United States patent which for the non-provision undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith and which application | its that are disclosed in the application (provisional or less spolication may have a declaration executed by the |
| COMPRESSION DEVICES, DECOMPRESSION DEVICES, COMPRES | SION METHODS, AND DECOMPRESSION |
| METHODS | www.nonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnonnon |
| | aanagarinna kalkalaariin maalaanaala |
| said patent application also identified as follows (when known): | * |
| [I/we hereby authorize an attorney or agent for said Assignee of said patent application when known.] | to insert below the application number and filing date |
| United States Patent Application Number 14/357,412 | filed May 9, 2014 |
| and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all proutility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continual continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patent extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and a improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing | tion applications, continued prosecution applications, alions, reissue applications, remaminations, filed in the United States and all foreign countries on a, reissued patents, reexamination cartificates, and all foreign countries on said inventions or |
| agree that sald Assignee may apply for and receive a patent of own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the experience in the experience of the provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continued prosecution applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, por said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts into improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assign securing and maintaining proper petent protection for said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and | inse of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and fithis Assignment, the undersigned will execute all a design applications, divisional applications, con-in-part applications, substitute applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said wers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to own to the undersigned relating to said inventions or se, its successors, assigns, or representatives in improvements and for vasting title to said inventions if inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its |
| covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legs mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed | herein conveyed has been made to others by the |
| | : : |

Rev. 1/08/2010

| Each Inventor: Please Sign a | TE Date Below: | |
|---------------------------------------|---|----------|
| 08 yndigeoTTP | W | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Halgusng WANG | |
| و سياس | Printed/Typed Name | |
| 30 July 20 14 | - 84 | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Shoukarin ZHENG | |
| edum um a re surve | Printed/Typed Name | |
| 30 July 20 14 | Chande | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Java Shankar PATHMASUNTHARAM | |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Printed/Typed Name | |
| 31 July 20 14 | M.L/ | |
| Date d | Signature | |
| | Roneshan YU | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | |
| 34 July . 20 14 | 1 | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Wal Leong YEOW | |
| 9 1 | Pádsáffyped Name | |
| 30 07 20 14 | | |
| Cate | Signatura | |
| | Ser Wah OH | |
| | Printed/Typed Name | |
| 31/07 20 14 | | |
| Date | Signature | |
| | Anh Tuan HOANG | |
| A 1. | Printed/Pyped Name | |
| 30 July 20 14 | At the second second | |
| Date | Eignature | |
| | Chee Ming Joseph TEO | |
| | Printed/Typad Name | |
| | | |
| | Assignment Cocument Return Address: BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLI | 5 |
| * . | 1279 Oakmoad Parkway | 1 |
| | Sunnyvale, CA 94085-4040 | |
| | (408) 720-8500 | |
| | | |
| | | |

-2-

Rev. 1/08/2010